PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6440517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TASER INTERNATIONAL, INC.	04/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXON ENTERPRISE, INC.	
Street Address:	17800 NORTH 85TH STREET	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9518727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@axon.com

Correspondent Name: AXON ENTERPRISE, INC.

Address Line 1: 17800 NORTH 85TH STREET

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101.001300/0039.030	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW GRAHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW GRAHAM/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=_Certificate of Amendment-Taser to Axon#page1.tif source=_Certificate of Amendment-Taser to Axon#page2.tif

PATENT 506393761 REEL: 054660 FRAME: 0800

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF 'TASER INTERNATIONAL,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TASER INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO
"AXON ENTERPRISE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY
OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017 AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3337819 8100 SR# 20197880730

You may verify this certificate online at comp

Anski man

Authentication: 203924790

Date: 11-04-19

PATENT REEL: 054660 FRAME: 0801

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:30 PM 04/04/2017 FILED 02:30 PM 04/04/2017 SR 20172241148 - File Number 3337819

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

TASER INTERNATIONAL, INC. (which is changing its name to Axon Enterprise, Inc.)

TASER INTERNATIONAL, INC. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- This Certificate of Amendment (the "<u>Certificate of Amendment</u>") amends the provisions of the Company's Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 5, 2001 (as amended on April 20, 2001 and December 31, 2004, the "<u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>").
- Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:
 - The name of the corporation is Axon Enterprise, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment (and the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation set forth herein) shall be effective at 12:00 p.m. Eastern Time on April 5, 2017.
- 4. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Douglas E. Klint, its General Counsel and Corporate Secretary, on April 4, 2017.

By:

Name: Douglas E. Klint

Title: General Counsel and Corporate

Secretary

4834-4341-3825.2

RECORDED: 12/09/2020

PATENT REEL: 054660 FRAME: 0802